Elgin Township Forward Vote April 1st, 2025

WORKING TOGETHER TO MOVE THE TOWNSHIP FORWARD

- Member of the Kane County Board
- Previous Township Trustee
- Retired Business Executive
- · Active in Elgin Public Health

Vern Tepe for Elgin Township Supervisor





- Managed an Annual Budget of \$24 Million Dollars
- **Elected Precinct Committee Woman**
- Officer of Kane County Democratic Women
- Director of the Elgin League of Women Voters

Lois Swatscheno for Elgin Township Clerk



- Devoted Father and Husband
- . Served as Steward for Local 449
- Volunteer Boys & Girls Club
- Volunteer Cal's Angels: Pediatric Cancer Charity

Ed Hanson for Elgin Township Trustee



Elgin Township Forward Vote April 1st, 2025

WORKING TOGETHER TO MOVE THE TOWNSHIP FORWARD

- Owner of Electronic Recycling Company
- Proud Mexican American 40 Years Elgin Resident
- Non-Profit with a Focus on Low Income Familes
- Devoted Husband and Father of 3 Children

Juan Silva for Elgin Township Trustee





- Over 30 Years Working in Insurance
 - Keen Eye for Risk and Risk Management
 - Served 20 Years as a Precinct Committee Woman
 - **Previous Treasurer of the Executive Board**

Janice Bennett for Elgin Township Trustee



- Sucessful Career AT&T as a Service Engineer
- Retired Small Business Owner
- Chair of the Township Democrats
- **Member of the Seniors Committee**

Carl Strathmann for Elgin Township Trustee



Paid for by Elgin Township Forward